BOX ASSIGNMENTS IAN ()	2 2002 63 01 - 13	3-2003		DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEM.	ARK:	
TO THE ASSISTANT COMM						September 1	
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED (10233541.1 I HEREOF. 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):							
1. MARINACCI, Robert A. 2. PEARSON, William Robert							
3. SPADY, David Edward	1-7-03	4. DALLING	, N. Lawr	rence			
5. 7.	(- (6. 8.					
	CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTAC		⊠NO				
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST						
NAME: SURVIVAL TECHNO							
ADDRESS: 8101 Glenbrook I	Road Retheeda Manyland						
	_						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & AD 3. NATURE OF CONVEYAN	DRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YE	S ⊠NO			*		
	document for recordation—multip	le copies of sam	e Assign	nment signed by differe	ent inventors is	one	
document)		· 					
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF □ORIGINAL		EREST		DATE: November 2, November 1, 1995; an			
CHANGE OF NAME			1995, 1	November 1, 1995, an	u November i,	1990	
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:							
	HE DECLARATION IF FILED HER	EWITH: (NOTE	IF DATE	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND		
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE	ALLY!) O.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) atta	ched?	_YES ⊠NO			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT		M#	1st INVENTOR	5500000000	
series code/serial no	if not in item 1	E000704			if not in item	1	
5 Nama & Address of Party	to Whom Correspondence	5868721 6 NUMBE	P INVOL	VED:			
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:		APPLNS $\underline{0}$ + PATS $\underline{1}$ = TOTAL = $\underline{1}$					
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	7. AMOUNT	OF FEE	DUE: (Code 581)				
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE T	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40				
P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA	22102						
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. PLEASE C		TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC	COUNT		
P 291791		UNDER ORE		8306	291791		
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not		CLIENT NO.	MATTER N		
To the best of my knowled the original document.	ge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and	correct	and any attached copy	y is a true copy	of	
the original document.							
11/5/11				ages <u>including</u> this			
$\mathcal{M} \mathcal{M}$	A			ents and document	5		
Signa	aturo	(do not file du	ıp. Covei	r sneet)	1	ł	
Attorney: Glenn T. Barrett	ituie						
Reg. No./ 38705			uary 7, 20	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Atty/Sed: GTB/RSP	TEL; (703) 905-2011		: (703) 9				
FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A) /2003 LINELLER 00000002 033975 58687\$1							
C:8021 40.00 CH							
\							
30341493_1.DOC				PATEN	⊤ PAT-114X	5/02	

PATENT PAT-114X 5/02
REEL: 013634 FRAME: 0494

Please return signed/recorded to: CUSHMAN DARBY & CUSHMAN, L.L.P. Ninth Floor, Esat Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D. C. 20005-3918

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, ROBERT A. MARINACCI of West Chester, PA, WILLIAM ROBERT PEARSON of Laurel, MD, DAVID EDWARD SPADY of Centreville, VA, and N. LAWRENCE DALLING, of Cross Junction, VA, respectively, have invented an ANTI-CORING NEEDLE for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application was filed on October 19, 1995 under Application No. 08/545,148.

whereas, survival technology, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having its principal office and place of business at Rockville, Maryland, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ROBERT A. MARINACCI, WILLIAM ROBERT PEARSON, DAVID EDWARD SPADY, and N. LAWRENCE DALLING, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said SURVIVAL TECHNOLOGY, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries as described in the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection

PATENT REEL: 7960 FRAME: 0451

> PATENT REEL: 013634 FRAME: 0495

of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said SURVIVAL TECHNOLOGY, INC., for its interest as assignee, for the sole use and behoof of the said SURVIVAL TECHNOLOGY, INC., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

AND WE HEREBY agree to transfer a like interest upon request of said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention, and to execute any papers by the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to the assignee's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred;

Agreeing, furthermore, upon request of said assignee and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by the said assignee for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said assignee.

2

PATENT REEL: 7960 FRAME: 0452

<u>note</u> → →	The undersigned hereby authorize(s)	Cushman Darby & Cushman, L.L.P. of the above
address to inse	t hereon any further identification nec	essary or desirable for recordation of this
document.		
ROBER	A. MARINACCI	11-2.75 Date Signed
R.E. mg	Witness)	
WILLIA	Objet Textes	Date Signed
Louise	Mitness	
DAVID	EDWARD SPADY	Date Signed

Arrive Handox Witness

3

PATENT REEL: 7960 FRAME: 0453

> PATENT REEL: 013634 FRAME: 0497

N. LAWRENCE DALLING

Date Signed

Spuide Stanfor Witness

4

PATENT REEL: 7960 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 03/25/1996

RECORDED: 01/07/2003

PATENT REEL: 013634 FRAME: 0498